#### 507476279 09/06/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7523171 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAMERESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:507333130

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHINA MANUFACTURING & BROKERAGE, INC.	10/21/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN VACUUM INNOVATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	3101 N CENTRAL AVENUE SUITE 1090
City:	PHOENIX
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85012

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8069530
Patent Number:	10660494

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7203009412

Email: stan@sjgaalpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: STANLEY GRADISAR
Address Line 1: 1182 THATCH CIRCLE

Address Line 4: CASTLE ROCK, COLORADO 80109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8469-1 & 8469-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STANLEY J. GRADISAR
SIGNATURE:	/Stanley J Gradisar/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Articles\_of\_Amendment\_AVI\_Inc\_8469-1#page1.tif source=Articles\_of\_Amendment\_AVI\_Inc\_8469-1#page2.tif source=Certificate Of Good Standing 8469-1#page1.tif

PATENT 507476279 REEL: 061007 FRAME: 0648

### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

#### OF FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

#### ENTITY INFORMATION

ENTITY NAME: American Vacuum Innovations, Inc.

ENTITY ID: 10132584

ENTITY TYPE: Domestic For-Profit (Business) Corporation

PERIOD OF DURATION: Perpetual

CHARACTER OF BUSINESS: Retail Trade (45)

AUTHORIZED SHARES: Share Class; COMMON Share Series; Share Total; 1000000

FORMER ENTITY NAME CHINA MANUFACTURING & BROKERAGE, INC.

#### STATUTORY AGENT INFORMATION

STATUTORY AGENT NAME: TOD F SCHLEIER

PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 3101 N CENTRAL AVENUE SUITE 1090, PHOENIX, AZ

85012

MAILING ADDRESS:

#### KNOWN PLACE OF BUSINESS

3101 N CENTRAL AVE #1090, PHOENIX, AZ 85012

#### PRINCIPAL INFORMATION

Director: JAMES R ALTON - 811 N. GARDEN ST #3, BELLINGHAM, WA, 98225, USA - - Date of Taking Office: 12/26/2001

President: EDMOND DIRENNA - 5805 BLUE SAGE DRIVE, LITTLETON, CO, 80123, USA - - Date of Taking Office: 01/01/2015

Secretary: TOD F SCHLEIER - 3101 N CENTRAL AVE #1090, PHOENIX, AZ, 85012, USA - - Date of Taking Office: 12/26/2001

Shareholder: EDMOND DIRENNA - NOT REQUIRED, NOT REQUIRED, XXXXX, - - Date of Taking Office: 12/31/9999
Shareholder: JAMES R ALTON - NOT REQUIRED, NOT REQUIRED, XXXXX, - - Date of Taking Office: 12/31/9999

#### ADOPTION AND VOTE

ADOPTION DATE:	10/21/2019
Does the amendment provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares?	NO
Does the amendment contain provisions for implementing the exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares?	NO
Approved by incorporators or board of directors without shareholder action, and shareholder approval was not required, or	YES
no shares have been issued	
Approved by shareholders but not by voting groups	NO
Approved by shareholders and voting groups	NO
Approved by voting group(s) only	NO

PATENT REEL: 061007 FRAME: 0649

## **SIGNATURE**

Officer: Edmond DiRenna - 10/21/2019

PATENT REEL: 061007 FRAME: 0650

# OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

## CERTIFICATE OF FACT OF GOOD STANDING

I, Jena Griswold, as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the records of this office,

American Vacuum Innovations, Inc.

is an entity formed or registered under the law of Arizona has complied with all applicable requirements of this office, and is in good standing with this office. This entity has been assigned entity identification number 20171099501.

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through 06/09/2022 that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office electronically through 06/12/2022 @ 16:56:53.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, and issued this official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 06/12/2022 @ 16:56:53 in accordance with applicable law. This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 14087832 .



Secretary of State of the State of Colorado

\*End of Certificate \*

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Colorado Secretary of State's Web site is fully and immediately valid and effective. However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Validate a Certificate page of the Secretary of State's Web site, http://www.sos.sure.co.us/biz/CertificateSearchCritica.do: entering the certificate's confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. Confirming the issuance of a certificate is merely optional and is not necessary to the valid and effective issuance of a certificate. For more information, visit our Web site, http://www.sos.state.co.us/click"Businesses, trademarks, trade names" and select "Frequently Asked Questions."

PATENT REEL: 061007 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 06/13/2022